DE Sections Offered

Sending Institution

Sending Institution*

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia
Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University
Regional Universities

Albany State University
Armstrong Atlantic State University
Augusta State University
Clayton State University
Columbus State University
Fort Valley State University
Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Kennesaw State University
North Georgia College & State University
Savannah State University
Southern Polytechnic State University
University of West Georgia

State Universities

Dalton State College

Gainesville State College

Macon State College
State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Georgia Highlands College

Georgia Perimeter College

Enrollment in

To Students of

Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated
as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

Enrollment in
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Other Institutions**

University System of Georgia

Fiscal Year 2006
All Courses

Total Enrollment In
All Sections Generated
(DE and Non-DE)
by Sending institution

2,062
285
2,107
7,265
11,719

5,461
6,184
11,645

29
1,548
606
5,309
2,147
1
1,052
3,705
4,063
1,289
0
1,052
3,944
24,745

0
0
6,280
6,280

820

0
1,404
519
7,005
979
1,396
12,849

17

634
651

48
214
262

34
0
40
0

0
469
381
102
64
409
0
91
306
1,896

180

3
241
424

80
125
0

0
142
261
56
100

167,464
223,802

26,228
339,293
756,787

172,747
102,127
274,874

41,775
59,070
50,533
53,517
64,857
26,000
55,963
22,655
156,793
47,249
30,933
37,622
88,328
735,295

29,063
49,130
51,531
129,724

31,136
15,296
18,233
20,024
36,792
12,907
27,666
174,296

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

Sending Institution
DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enroliment

1.23
0.13
8.03
2.14
1.55

3.16
6.06
4.24

0.07
2.62
1.20
9.92
331
0.00
1.88
16.35
2.59
2.73
0.00
2.80
4.47
3.37

0.00
0.00
12.19
4.84

2.63
0.00
7.70
2.59
19.04
7.59
5.05
7.37

Other Institution
DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enroliment

0.00
0.01
0.00
0.19
0.09

0.03
0.21
0.10

0.08
0.00
0.08
0.00
0.00
1.80
0.68
0.45
0.04
0.87
0.00
0.24
0.35
0.26

0.62
0.01
0.47
0.33

0.26
0.82
0.00
0.00
0.39
2.02
0.20
0.06

Total DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enroliment

1.23
0.13
8.03
2.33
1.63

3.19
6.26
4.33

0.15
2.62
1.28
9.92
331
1.81
2.56
16.80
2.63
3.59
0.00
3.04
4.81
3.62

0.62
0.01
12.65
5.17

2.89
0.82
7.70
2.59
19.43
9.61
5.25
7.43
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University System of Georgia
Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated
as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

Fiscal Year 2006

All Courses
Enrollment in Enrollment in Total Enrollment In Sending Institution Other Institution
DE Sections Offered DE Sections Offered All Sections Generated DE Enrollment DE Enrollment Total DE Enrollment
Sending Institution To Students of To Students of (DE and Non-DE) As A Percent As A Percent As A Percent
Sending Institution* Other Institutions** by Sending institution of Total Enroliment of Total Enroliment of Total Enroliment
Gordon College 156 115 29,067 0.54 0.40 0.93
Middle Georgia College 3,180 0 23,339 13.63 0.00 13.63
South Georgia College 0 12 12,465 0.00 0.10 0.10
Unknown 0 39 39 0.00 100.00 100.00
Waycross College 224 0 5,668 3.95 0.00 3.95
Two-Year Colleges 28,532 930 406,928 7.01 0.23 7.24
Skidaway Inst Of Oceanography 0 39 39 0.00 100.00 100.00
UGA Extension 0 39 39 0.00 100.00 100.00
===System Totals=== 82,921 4,202 2,303,647 3.60 0.18 3.78

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions. 5/10/2006
CRPT251B



