University System of Georgia Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

Fiscal Year 2006 All Courses

Sending Institution	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution*	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions**	Total Enrollment In All Sections Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment	Other Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment	Total DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment
Georgia Institute of Technology	2,062	0	167,464	1.23	0.00	1.23
Georgia State University	285	17	223,802	0.13	0.01	0.13
Medical College of Georgia	2,107	0	26,228	8.03	0.00	8.03
University of Georgia	7,265	634	339,293	2.14	0.19	2.33
Research Universities	11,719	651	756,787	1.55	0.09	1.63
Georgia Southern University	5,461	48	172,747	3.16	0.03	3.19
Valdosta State University	6,184	214	102,127	6.06	0.21	6.26
Regional Universities	11,645	262	274,874	4.24	0.10	4.33
Albany State University	29	34	41,775	0.07	0.08	0.15
Armstrong Atlantic State University	1,548	0	59,070	2.62	0.00	2.62
Augusta State University	606	40	50,533	1.20	0.08	1.28
Clayton State University	5,309	0	53,517	9.92	0.00	9.92
Columbus State University	2,147	0	64,857	3.31	0.00	3.31
Fort Valley State University	1	469	26,000	0.00	1.80	1.81
Georgia College & State University	1,052	381	55,963	1.88	0.68	2.56
Georgia Southwestern State University	3,705	102	22,655	16.35	0.45	16.80
Kennesaw State University	4,063	64	156,793	2.59	0.04	2.63
North Georgia College & State Universi	ty 1,289	409	47,249	2.73	0.87	3.59
Savannah State University	0	0	30,933	0.00	0.00	0.00
Southern Polytechnic State University	1,052	91	37,622	2.80	0.24	3.04
University of West Georgia	3,944	306	88,328	4.47	0.35	4.81
State Universities	24,745	1,896	735,295	3.37	0.26	3.62
Dalton State College	0	180	29,063	0.00	0.62	0.62
Gainesville State College	0	3	49,130	0.00	0.01	0.01
Macon State College	6,280	241	51,531	12.19	0.47	12.65
State Colleges	6,280	424	129,724	4.84	0.33	5.17
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	820	80	31,136	2.63	0.26	2.89
Atlanta Metropolitan College	0	125	15,296	0.00	0.82	0.82
Bainbridge College	1,404	0	18,233	7.70	0.00	7.70
Coastal Georgia Community College	519	0	20,024	2.59	0.00	2.59
Darton College	7,005	142	36,792	19.04	0.39	19.43
East Georgia College	979	261	12,907	7.59	2.02	9.61
Georgia Highlands College	1,396	56	27,666	5.05	0.20	5.25
Georgia Perimeter College	12,849	100	174,296	7.37	0.06	7.43

^{*} Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.

5/10/2006 CRPT251B

^{**} Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

University System of Georgia Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

Fiscal Year 2006 All Courses

Sending Institution	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of Sending Institution*	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of Other Institutions**	Total Enrollment In All Sections Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment	Other Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment	Total DE Enrollment As A Percent of Total Enrollment
Gordon College	156	115	29,067	0.54	0.40	0.93
Middle Georgia College	3,180	0	23,339	13.63	0.00	13.63
South Georgia College	0	12	12,465	0.00	0.10	0.10
Unknown	0	39	39	0.00	100.00	100.00
Waycross College	224	0	5,668	3.95	0.00	3.95
Two-Year Colleges	28,532	930	406,928	7.01	0.23	7.24
Skidaway Inst Of Oceanography	0	39	39	0.00	100.00	100.00
UGA Extension	0	39	39	0.00	100.00	100.00
===System Totals===	82,921	4,202	2,303,647	3.60	0.18	3.78

^{*} Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.

^{**} Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.